TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMERA CORNER, INC.		1105/11/2000 I	CORPORATION: NORTH
			CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMCOR, INC.	
Street Address:	2273 South Church Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75412679	THE IMAGE CENTER OUR CUSTOMERS TAKE BETTER PICTURES CAMERA CORNER
Registration Number:	12222740	THE IMAGE CENTER OUR CUSTOMERS TAKE BETTER PICTURES CAMERA CORNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)274-6590

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 378-1431

Email: rjohnston@tuggleduggins.com

Correspondent Name: J. Reed Johnston, Jr.
Address Line 1: 228 West Market Street

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Reed Johnston, Jr.
Signature:	/j. reed johnston, jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0137

900030388

Date:	08/18/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Camcor - Articles of Amendment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0138 20 1479084

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

SOSID: 0020519
Date Filed: 6/1/2000 4:57 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

OF

CAMERA CORNER, INC.

The undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its articles of incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is CAMERA CORNER, INC.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation shall be deleted in its entirety, and the following shall be substituted therefor
 - I. The name of the corporation is CAMCOR, INC.
- 3. No exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares will be effected, as the amendment only changes the name of the Corporation.
- 4. The Amendment was approved by the shareholders on May 11, 2000 as required by Chapter 55 of the General Statutes of North Carolina.
- These Articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 11th day of May, 2000.

CAMERA CORNER, INC.

Raymond & Railey President

1970M_CERT ER USERS Warmsey/Camera Cornervanticies of amendment does

RECORDED: 08/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0139